MEDIA ADVISORY



Glendale Teachers Association

3233 N. Verdugo Road Glendale, CA 91208 October 17, 2023

Web site: www.glendaleteachers.org

Contact: Emily Rogers (818) 240--3924

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Glendale Teachers Endorse School Board Candidates Telly Tse for Area A and Neda Farid for Area E

Glendale– The Glendale Teachers Association Representative Council voted today to endorse the following candidates in their bid for seats on the Glendale Unified School District School Board: Mr. Telly Tse for Trustee A (1) and Ms. Neda Farid for Trustee Area E (5).

Mr. Telly Tse is an experienced educator who has dedicated his life's work to the betterment of public school students. As a GUSD parent and an active softball coach in our community, he understands the needs of children and is ready to help lead our school district. Ms Neda Farid is the proud parent of a GUSD alumnus and the past president of the Glendale Council PTA. For over 20 years, she has volunteered for Glendale public schools supporting students and educators in a multitude of ways, including contributing her time and resources. Glendale Teachers Association Political Action Committee Chair Emily Rogers shares, "Telly's years of experience as a public school teacher ensure he is well equipped to make important decisions that directly impact students and staff. Neda's years of service and knowledge of our school community make her a strong advocate for the children and educators of Glendale."

Glendale Teachers Association President Taline Arsenian states, "I am confident both candidates will exhibit an unwavering commitment to our school community. They will bring a high level of respect, experience, and vision to our school district. I look forward to working alongside them to ensure safe, inclusive, and quality learning environments for all students and a workplace free of harassment for all employees."